P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

2 1
SAFETy CONTROLLERS flexi Classic
Ordering information
Main modules
inputs number of
muting sensors
outputs Delay time
(outputs Q3/Q4)
Connection type type Part no.
4 safety inputs
4 switching inputs 0 / 2 4 safety outputs
2 test outputs
–
Plug-in screw-type
terminals UE410-MU3T0 6035242
Plug-in spring
terminals UE410-MU4T0 6035243
0 s ... 5 s
Plug-in screw-type
terminals UE410-MU3T5 6026136
Plug-in spring
terminals UE410-MU4T5 6032669
0 s ... 50 s
Plug-in screw-type
terminals UE410-MU3T50 6026137
Plug-in spring
terminals UE410-MU4T50 6032670
0 s ... 300 s
Plug-in screw-type
terminals UE410-MU3T300 6026138
Plug-in spring
terminals UE410-MU4T300 6032671
2 safety inputs
2 switching inputs
4 muting inputs
2 / 4
2 safety outputs
2 test outputs
2 diagnostic
outputs
–
Plug-in screw-type
terminals UE410-MM3 6034482
Plug-in spring
terminals UE410-MM4 6034645
4 safety inputs
2 switching inputs
2 inputs for the
global emergency
stop function
–
1 safety output
2 test outputs
1 diagnostic
output
2 outputs for the
global emergency
stop function
– Plug-in screw-type
terminals UE410-GU3 1072177
A
B
C
D

2 7
SAFE SENSOR CASCADE flexi loop
Ordering information
Flexi Loop master node for connection to Flexi Classic
Description io-link type Part no.
Flaxi Loop master node to connect a Flexi Loop cascade to Flexi
Classic. System diagnostics during operation and during commision-
ing without busmaster.
– FLA-MSTR00001 1061713
l FLA-MSTR00002 1067650
Flexi Loop node for safety sensors with dual-channel OSSD outputs
Connection type number of non-safe inputs number of non-safe outputs type Part no.
Female connector M12, 5-pin 1 0 FLN-OSSD1000105 1061709
Female connector M12, 8-pin 1 1 FLN-OSSD1100108 1061710
Flexi Loop node for dual-channel equivalent electro-mechanical safety switches
Connection type number of non-safe inputs number of non-safe outputs type Part no.
Female connector M12, 5-pin 0 0 FLN-EMSS0000105 1061711
Female connector M12, 8-pin 1 1 FLN-EMSS1100108 1061712
Flexi Loop power supply module
Description type Part no.
The power supply module is used to connect a power supply with 24 V DC,
for the electrical isolation and for overcurrent shutdown. FLA-PWRI00001 1061715